

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details

File #:	18-6058 Version: 1	Name	:	Ilinois Emergency Management Agency			
Туре:	Grant Award Amendment	Status	6:	Approved			
File created:	9/21/2018	In con	ntrol:	Board of Commissioners			
On agenda:	10/17/2018	Final a	action:	10/17/2018			
Title:	PROPOSED GRANT AWAR	D AMEND	MENT				
	 Department: Homeland Security and Emergency Management Grantee: Homeland Security and Emergency Management Grantor: Illinois Emergency Management Agency Request: Authorization to amend Purpose: The purpose of this grant is to prepare for all hazards and to support a comprehensive all hazards emergency preparedness system. The grant reimburses DHSEM for personnel on the corporate budget and for other costs associated with emergency preparedness for the County. Supplemental Grant Amount: \$455,564.47 						
	Grant Period: 10/1/2016 - 9/30/2018 Extension Period: N/A Fiscal Impact: None Accounts: n/a						
	Date of Previous Board Authorization for Grant: n/a						
	Previous Grant Amount: \$447,235.00						
	Concurrences: Department of Budget and Management Services has received all requisite documents and determined fiscal impact on Cook County, if any.						
	Summary: DHSEM was awarded the Emergency Management Performance Grant (EMPG) from Illinois Emergency Management Agency (IEMA) totaling \$455,564.47 for the period of 10/1/2016 - 9/30/2018. On 8/31/2018 DHSEM was notified that IEMA had additional funds to disburse associat with the aforementioned grant. Additional funds awarded under this agreement shall not exceed \$455,564.47 and will follow the same terms and conditions as the previous grant will apply.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:	(Inactive) WILLIAM BARNES, Executive Director, Department of Emergency Management and Regional Security						
Code sections:							

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/17/2018	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass